



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11884/2021**

SHRI DEEPAK SHARMA (LAB TECH) & ORS Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kamlakshi Singh and Ms.
Saundarya Singh, Advocates**

versus

**GOVT. NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, & ANR
..... Respondent**

Through: **Mr. V. Balaji and Mr. Nizamuddin
Advocates for R-1/GNCTD.
Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Apoorv
Rastogi, Mr. Agam Rajput and Mr.
Aditya Malhotra, Advocates for R-2.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**% ORDER
02.05.2024**

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to specially directed matter listed for hearing at 4:00 PM, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 08.10.2024

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 2, 2024

Aj