



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11884/2021

SHRI DEEPAK SHARMA (LAB TECH) & ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT. NATIONAL CAPITAL

TERRITORY OF DELHI, & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. V. Balaji, Advocate for R-1.

[M:-9811206591].

Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam
Rajput & Ms. Preeti, Advocates for
R-2. [M:-7838066417]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

13.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 09.05.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 13, 2025

'pv'