



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11884/2021**

SHRI DEEPAK SHARMA (LAB TECH) & ORS.Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Kamlakshi Singh Chauhan & Ms.
Radhika Raghuwanshi, Advocates.**

versus

**GOVT. NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI,
& ANR.Respondents**

Through: **Mr. V Balaji, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Rachita Garg & Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advocates for R-2.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER
13.11.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that no rejoinder is required to be filed.
2. Pleading are complete.
3. Put up for arguments on 01.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

'JK'