



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11884/2021**

SHRI DEEPAK SHARMA (LAB TECH) & ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh Chauhan, Ms.
Radhika Raghuvanshi and Ms.
Paramba Raghuvanshi, Advocates

versus

**GOVT. NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI,
& ANR.Respondents**

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Ms. Chandrika
Gupta and Ms. Varsha Kumari,
Advocates for R-2

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER
01.04.2026**

%

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 1st September, 2026.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 1, 2026/rr