



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11884/2021**

SHRI DEEPAK SHARMA (LAB TECH) & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh, Ms. Divya
Chauhan and Ms. Paraamba
Raghuvanshi, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate for
JSSH.
Mr. V. Balaji, Advocate for DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

CM APPL. 34818/2026 (seeking early hearing)

1. The matter be listed in the category of old-targeted cases on the date fixed i.e. 01st September, 2026.
2. With the above directions, the application is disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 21, 2026/hc